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Topic of questions or needs  Contact Person 

 

 

Curriculum, pacing guide, and grading policy questions 

Lesma Watkis, Assistant Principal 

lwatkis@cmitsouthes.org 

 

Classroom Teachers 

 

Music: Mr. Jared Bailey  

jbailey@cmitsouthes.org 

Art: Ms. Brittney Frei 

brei@cmitsouthes.org 

Physical Education: Mr. Garrett Loomer 

gloomer@cmitsouthes.org 

Lego/Robotics: Ms. Esra Keskin 

eskins@cmitsouthes.org 

Technology: Ms. Fatma Ak 

fatma.ak@cmitsouthes.org 

 

General questions about CMIT South  Ms. Williams - Receptionist ​​swilliams@cmitsouthes.org 

Ms. Waters- Secretary I ​​lwaters@cmitsouthes.org 

 

Questions about grades or assignment  Classroom Teachers 

Concerns about grades, classroom procedures, etc  Classroom Teachers 

Schoolmax/Family Portal Access questions  Ms. Derin- Secretary II 

jderin@cmitsouthes.org 

General attendance questions  Ms. Waters- Secretary I 

lwaters@cmitosuthes.org 

Absence notes and absence information or early pick up  Ms. Waters- Secretary I 

lwaters@cmitsouthes.org 

Questions  and concerns about discipline  Ms. Tyra Banks/Andrew Holloway-  

Student Support Specialist 

trobinson@cmitsouthes.org 

Questions about PTO/Fundraiser  pto@cmitsouthes.org 

Dolreen Holland-President 

Treasurer- Kennita Spratley 

Vice President- Jachea Holmes 

Recording Secretary- Georgetta Gorham 

Corresponding Secretary- Deron Johnson 

Concerns about child’s behavior or academics improvement Classroom Teachers 

504 plan questions  Dionne Davis- School Counselor 

ddavis@cmitsouthes.org 

 

Testing questions/Coordinator   Lesma Watkis/Jessica Baynham 

lwatkis@cmitsouthes.org 
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jbaynham@cmitsouthes.org 

ESOL  Enitan Ajuwon 

enitan.oyewole@pgcps.org 

 

Special Education Services  Tiffany Worrell- SPED Coordinator 

tworrell@cmitsouthes.org 

Laquitta Matthews 

laquitta.matthews@cmitsouthes.org 

Questions about IT/Computer concerns  Abdella Abdelkadir 

esit@cmitsouth.org 

                 ​    Maintenance Issues/Delivery packages/Supplies   Dennis Babayaka 

operations@cmitsouthes.org 
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